UPPER MEDWAY INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD

LAND DRAINAGE ACT 1991 (The Act)

BOOK OF DRAINAGE RATES AND SPECTAL LEVIES

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDING 31* MARCH, 2022

On the 10 November 2020 the Board resolved as follows: -

1. That the proportion of its expenditure to be raised by drainage rates in respect of agricultural land and
agricultural buildings and by special levies on local charging authorities is 8.1798% (£45,535.63) and

01.8202% (£511,150.88) respectively.

2. That the proportion between the local charging authorities of the amount to be raised by special levies is as
set out against the special levy for each local charging authority.

3. To make the drainage rate and special levies set out below and that the seal of the Board be affixed to the

drainage rate and special levies.

DRAINAGE RATE

Administration and other expenses
Maintenance Works

New works and Improvement Works
Environment Agency Precept

Plant and Transport Renewals

Less Government Grants
Less Contribution Environment Agency
Less Other Income

SPECIAL LEVIES

Ashford Borough Council

1.8047
2.7188
0.0000
0.7879
0.0000
53114

(0.0000)
(0.6302)
(0.8022)

3.8791

(0.2198%)
(24.6680%)
(0.1989%)
(3.5142%)
(1.5849%)
(47.1783%)
(18.9542%)
(3.6816%)

(91.8202%)

Maidstone Borough Council £126,090.76
Mid-Sussex District Council

Sevenoaks District Council £17,963.04
Tandridge District Council

Tonbridge & Malling Borough Council £241,152.50
Tunbridge Wells Borough Council £96,884.55
Wealden District Council £18,818.46
Total Special Levies £511.150.88

RATES

Agricultural Drainage Rates £45.535.63

(8.1798%)

THE COMMON SEAL OF THE Board is affixed in the presence of: -

....... /é/z‘—’%*//jé)?w .......Chairman

CERTIFICATE

[ certify as follows: -

1. Notice of the drainage rates and special levies was given on the

10 November 2020 as required by section 48 of the Act.

2. The Special levies were issued on the 11" December 2020

Clerk to the Board




