### UPPER MEDWAY INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD

### LAND DRAINAGE ACT 1991 (The Act)

## **BOOK OF DRAINAGE RATES AND SPECIAL LEVIES**

## FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDING 31st MARCH, 2022

On the 10 November 2020 the Board resolved as follows: -

- 1. That the proportion of its expenditure to be raised by drainage rates in respect of agricultural land and agricultural buildings and by special levies on local charging authorities is 8.1798% (£45,535.63) and 91.8202% (£511,150.88) respectively.
- 2. That the proportion between the local charging authorities of the amount to be raised by special levies is as set out against the special levy for each local charging authority.
- 3. To make the drainage rate and special levies set out below and that the seal of the Board be affixed to the drainage rate and special levies.

inage rate and special levies.		
DR	AINAGE RATE	
Administration and other expenses		1.8047
Maintenance Works		2.7188
New works and Improvement Works		0.0000
Environment Agency Precept		0.7879
Plant and Transport Renewals		0.0000
Ŷ.		5.3114
Less Government Grants		(0.0000)
Less Contribution Environment Agenc	y	(0.6302)
Less Other Income	•	(0.8022)
		3.8791
SP	ECIAL LEVIES	3.0771
Ashford Borough Council	£1,123.55	(0.2198%)
Maidstone Borough Council	£126,090.76	(24.6680%)
Mid-Sussex District Council	£1,016.91	(0.1989%)
Sevenoaks District Council	£17,963.04	(3.5142%)
Tandridge District Council	£8,101.12	(1.5849%)
Tonbridge & Malling Borough Counci		(47.1783%)
Tunbridge Wells Borough Council	£96,884.55	(18.9542%)
Wealden District Council	£18,818.46	(3.6816%)
Total Special Levies	£511,150.88	(91.8202%)
	RATES	
Agricultural Drainage Rates	£45,535.63	(8.1798%)

THE COMMON SEAL OF THE Board is affixed in the presence of: -

()

....Clerk to the Board

# **CERTIFICATE**

I certify as follows: -

- 1. Notice of the drainage rates and special levies was given on the 10 November 2020 as required by section 48 of the Act.
- 2. The Special levies were issued on the 11<sup>th</sup> December 2020

Clerk to the Board

